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Resolution further amending Resolution No. 772 of 2016, effective January 1, 2017, as amended, entitled
“adopting and approving the 2017 Capital Budget and the 2017 Community Development Block Grant Program,;
and approving the 2017 through 2022 Capital Improvement Program” by reducing and increasing various line
items funded from the Community Development Block Grant, Emergency Solutions Grant, and Housing
Opportunities for Persons with AIDS program.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.

Current Budget Amount, is hereby amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

Resolution No. 772 of 2016, effective January 1, 2017, as amended, which currently reads as per

Job
Num
ber

Title

Budget
'Year

Source

Current Budget

Change (+) (-)

Revised
Budget
Amount

1125
0151
70

EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS
GRANT

2017

ESG

$1,149,245.00

($1,120.00)

$1,148,125.00

1116
3021
70

HOUSING OPPORTUNITIES
FOR PERSONS WITH AIDS

2017

HOPWA

$735,136.00

$102,528.00

$837,664.00

4045
0001
70

PARK RECONSTRUCTION

2017

CDBG

$246,000.00

$189.743.00

$435,743.00

4041
0021
70

PLAY AREA
IMPROVEMENTS

2017

CDBG

$498,680.00

$50,000.00

$548,680.00

0229
8661
70

TREE OF HOPE

2017

CDBG

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00
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