

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 7/14/2017 Bill No: 2017-1758, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law Status: Passed Finally

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 772 of 2016, effective January 1, 2017, as amended, entitled "adopting and approving the 2017 Capital Budget and the 2017 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2017 through 2022 Capital Improvement Program" by reducing and increasing various line items funded from the Community Development Block Grant, Emergency Solutions Grant, and Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS program.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 772 of 2016, effective January 1, 2017, as amended, which currently reads as per **Current Budget Amount**, is hereby amended to read as per **Revised Budget Amount**.

Job Num ber	Title	Budget Year	Source	Current Budget	Change (+) (-)	Revised Budget Amount
	EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT	2017	ESG	\$1,149,245.00	(\$1,120.00)	\$1,148,125.00
	HOUSING OPPORTUNITIES FOR PERSONS WITH AIDS	2017	HOPWA	\$735,136.00	\$102,528.00	\$837,664.00
4045 0001 70	PARK RECONSTRUCTION	2017	CDBG	\$246,000.00	\$189.743.00	\$435,743.00
	PLAY AREA IMPROVEMENTS	2017	CDBG	\$498,680.00	\$50,000.00	\$548,680.00
0229 8661 70	TREE OF HOPE	2017	CDBG	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00